'CASE 3071: Application of TEXAS
— PAC. FOR A DUAL COMPLETION, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
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TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY
J. Ps Collier, Well No. }

b e e mal Completion
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With 2 Sks. on Top. ; Perfs., 10,025-10,035' Swb.
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Top Lower Penn 9997¢
6 10,050, e —
Cement Retainer Set 6 10,03 Perfs. 10,058-10,076' Squeezed

E Off With 150 Sks.

Sridge Plug Set @ 10,110°
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Docxet No. 18-64

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JULY 1, 1964

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,

CASE 3063.

CASE 3064:

CASE_3070:

"

CASE 3071:

CASE_3060:

CASE 30722

CASE 3073:

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner,
alternate examiner: »

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
or Daniel S. Nutter,

(Continued from June 10th Examiner Hearing) :
~Application of R. C. Davoust COmpany for a unit agreement - Eddy County,
New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of
the Turkey Track Section 3 Unit Area comprising 480 acres of State land
in Section 3, Township 19 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(Continued from June 10th Examiner Hedring)
Application of R. C. Davoust Company for a waterflood expansion, Eddy

" County, New Mexico. Appilicant;, in the above-styled cause, ‘seeks the

expansion of the Turkey Track Queen Waterflood Project in Section 34,
Township 18 South, Range 29 East and Section 3, Township 19 South,
Range 29 East Turkey Track Field, Eddy County, New Mexico "to lnclude
the Grayburg formation.

App11cat10n of NEarburg & Ingram and Kincaid & Watson Dr1111ng Company
for a waterflood project, Eddy County, New Meéxico. Appllcants,'1n the
aboveZstyled caude, seek authority to institute a waterflood project
in the Square Lake Pool by the injection of water into the Grayburg
formation through three wells located in Section 6, Township 17 South
Range 30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. .

Applicatlon of Texas Pacific 0il Company for a dual” completlon, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ‘ap-
proval of the dual completion (conventional) of its J. P, Collier Well
No. 1 located in Unit F of Section 10, Township 11 South, Range 33
East, Lea County, New Mexico, to produce 0il from the North Bagley-
Upper Pennsylvanxan Pool and an undesignated Middle Pennsylvanian Pool
through 2 1/16 inch tubing.

(Reopened)

Application of Frank Darden for a waterflood project, Eddy County,

New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to
institute a waterflood project in the Artesia Pool in his Cowtown Unit
Area by the injection of water into the Grayburg and San Andres forma-
tions through two injection wells in Sections 13 and 24, Township 18
South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Application of Coastal States Gas Producing Company for the extension
of a pool and for special temporary pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the extension of the Flying
"M" San Andres Pool in Towdship 9 South, Range 33 East., Lea County,

New Mexico, and temporary special rules therefor, including a provision
for 80-acre well spacing and proration upits.

Application of Texaco Inc., for the creation of a new oil pool and for
special temporary pool rules, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new oil pool for
Pennsylvanian production for its Navajo Tribal AL Well No. 1 located
in Unit H of Section 28, Township 26 North, Range 18 West, San Juan

‘County, New Mexico, and for the establishment of temporary pool rules

including a provision fov 160-ac¢re spacing and a GOR iimitation of
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4000 to 1. Applicant further seeks the establishment of an administrative
procedure whereby interference tests could be conducted and allowables

:
i
§
]
i
i
¥
|
H
i
g : transferred
; i © .l CASE 30743 Application of Contaneﬁtal 0il Company for an amendment of Order
i : . No. R-2385¢ nday County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
| cause, seeks the amendment of ‘Order No. R-2385 to substitute for water
f injection purposes a well located in Unit H of Section 9, Township 17
5 : -South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, for the presently au-
| i thorized well in Unit 1 of said: Section 9. :
i : H :
f f ; R CASE 3075: Applxcation of Marathon 0il Company for a special gas well test, Eddy
? N , County, New Mexico. Applicant ifi :the above= styled cause, seeks au-
{ . thority té produce and flare approximately 1000 MCF per day for a
f P geriod of; not less than three nor more than 30 days from Tom Brown
S ' Drilling Company‘s Antelope Sink Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit G-
f ; ;- o L of Section 18 Townshlp 19 South Range 24 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,
! ) in an effort to evaluate the:reservoir.
: CASE_3076: Appllcation of Marathon 01l Company’for a non-standard oil proration
unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks epprovai of an{80- -acre non-standard proration unit comprising
Township 17 South, Range

[ :
the SE/&SNW/A and NE14 SW/4 of Section 31,
Lea County, New ‘Mexico, said

R 35 East,; Vacuum Upper Pennsylvanxan Pool,
unit to besdedicated to its State Warn A/1 Well No. 3, located in Unit

F of said Section 31

i

H

i

i

i

; GASE 3038: (Reopenéd) . | |

| B Application of Kennedy 0il Cnmpany for a weterflood project and for )
i : : designation of a waterflood buffer zone, Eddy Ceunty, New Mexico. Ap-

{ : plicant) in the above -styled ‘causé€, seeks authotiry. to instltute a .

i waterflood project in the Square Lake Pool by the jrjection of vater

$ .into the Grayburg Sen Andresfformatlon through one well located in OUnit 1
; L of Secr1on 20, Township 16 South, Range 31 East, Eddy County, U
j Appl1cant further seeks the designation of the N/2 SW/&

New Hexico
of said Section 20:as a buffer zone offsecting Newmont Oil Company's

Hatanflood Erojectilmmedlately south.
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. PAGE 1

: BEFORE THE '
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COHMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
July 1, 1964:

_EXAMINER HEARING

to produce oil from the North Bagley—Upper
Pennsylvanian Pool and an unde31gnated Middle °
Pennsylvanian Pool through 2 1/16 inch tubing.

RN

iy
i3 :
; )
!§ IN THE MATTER OF: Application of Texas pacific) L
0il Company for a dual completlon, Lea County,) :
New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled 1)
. ‘cause, seeks approval of the dual completion 2) )
L _(convenklonal) of its J..P. Collier Wﬁll No. 1) ;
- located in Unit F of Section 10, Townghip 11 ) : =
Ca South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, ) Case No. _3g7]
)
)
)
3
)
)

W wm e W MmEs W M e M W W W W W W W W W W = -

SANTA #X, M. M.
PHONE 903.3971

BEFORE :
' Mr. Elvis A. Utz, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUGUEROVE, M. M.
PHONE 243.689)
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© 2-3/16% 0.D. I. J. 3.25#
~ N-80 Tubing Set @ 9852* Tubing Set @ 94617,

. Top Middls Penn 9670'.

TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY
Je Po Collier', Well No. 1

Dual Completion . _

EXLR 1T TWO

Middle Perm. &——v — Upper Penn.
Elv. 42637 GL
4L270% DF
Z N 13-3/8" 0.D. Csg. Set @ 321°

With 300 Sks.(Cement Circulated)

2-1/16" 0.D. I.J. 3.25# N-80
Sleeve Valve Set @9846°.

V4 N 8-5/8" 0.D. Csg. Set € 4199
‘ With 805 Sks.(Cement Circulated)

Top Upper Penn '9053°.

o Upper Penn Perfs. 94L66-9474".
,J ° - (P.I.P. 44O BOPD, 14/64% T.P.
o 1200#, GOR 1692, Gr. 16709
BHP "‘3236#0)

-
-
-

Production Packer Set & 9852¢t,

PP -4-;(/"’//

.
S
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2SN -
< N

Middle Penn Perfs., 9862-G8721,
(F.1.P. 350 BOPD, 12/64"™ T.P.

¢
LA g 13%#, GOR 21,30’ Gro 5007

Bridge Plug Set @ 99CO* i

With 2 Sks. on Top. Perfs, 10,025-10,035! Swb,

110 BW/1L Hrs.

T50)

Top Lower Penn 9997
Cement Retainer Set @ 10,050°!.

Perfs. 10,058-10,076' Squeezed
8l orf with 150 Ska.

Bridge Plug Set ¢ 10,110!

Plug Back To 11,200% W/ 4 R
Coement. 00O 0000 VO
TN R N CT L v IR

T.D. 11,750

5-1/2% 0.D. Cag. Set @ 11,187t
W/750 Sks.(Cement Top @ 8595¢)
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SER VICE, Inc.

ALBUGUERQUE, N, M.

PHONE 243.86631

PAGE 2

MR. UTZ: The next case will be Case 307L.
¥MR. DURRETT: vApplication of Texas Pacific 0il Company
for a dual completion, Lea County, New Mexico.
MR. RUSSELL: John F. Russell, representing the
Applicant. I have one witness.

MR. UTZ: Are there other appearances in this case?

You may swear the witness.
(Withess sworn.)
(WhereUpon Applicant’s
Exhibits 1 and 2 marked
for identification.)
JOHN HENDRIX, called as a witness, having been first

duly sworn, was examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. RUSSELL:

Q Will you»please state your name, addres§ and by whom
you are employed and in what capacity? |

A I'm John Hendrix, and I am employed in iHobbs, New
Mexico as District Engineer by Texas Pacific.

6] You have previocusly qualified to testify before the
Cdmmission, have you not?

A Yes, sir, I have.

Q Are you familiar with the application of Texas Pacific
0il Company erntered in this case? |

A Yes,'I ant.

®




PAGE 3

Q0 7 will you please explain to the Examiner what you seek
by this application?
A This is our application requesting permission to dual

complete our J. P. Collier Number 1 as a dual oil-oil producér‘

from the North Bagley-Upper Pennsylvanian and an undesignated

e AR

North Bagley-Middle Pennsylvanian Pool.

P

' DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Tnc.

Q Where is this well located?
‘A The location of this well is in Unit F of Section 10,
Township 11 South, Range 33 East in Lea County, New Mexico.

Q Now, referring you to what has been marked as Exhibit ) g z

ot v

AN IR e SR e

Number 1, will you please explain what that shows?

A This is a location and ownership plat of the subject

lease and the surrounding area. It also shows the well and

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,
PHONE 243.6691

shows that the Collier Lease consists of the north half of

-

Section 10,_Township 11 South, Range 33 East.

Q I'11 refer you to what has been marked as Exhibit 2, and ’ 5

ask what that reflects?

A Exhibit 2 is a schematic diagram of the wellbore showing

PR
ir

all of the broducing intervals and the casing string cemented
in the weli. ' -

Q Referring to Exhibit 2, will you explain to the Examiner
the manner in which you contemplate completing this well as a

dual completion and also the method of prdducing it?

A Yes, sir. It's our plans to produce this as a flowing

,65553 L B
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M.
PHONE 243.689}

PAGE 4

well into separate tank batteries. Each zone will be produced
into separate batteries. We will effect a separation of the
fluids in the wellbore by setting the Model "D" Packer ét 9,852
feet. The production will be through parallel strings of O. D.

Integral Joint tubing.

Q Will the oil from these two intervals be produced into

separate tanks at the surface?

A ';That's correct.

Q is there anything further in connection with Exhibit
Number 2, or anything else in connection with'your method of
completion that you desire to point out at this time?

A Well, it might be desirable to point out that we do
have any possible watér sands completely isolated. This was by
means of a 13 3/8 inch casing set at 321 feet; cemented with

300 sacks in which the cement circulated.  ‘Also wé had the

_intermediate étring of 8 5/8 set at 4,199; cement also ¢irculated

on this zone.

Q Do you feel that if this application is approved that

it wil)l result in prevention of waste?

A Yes, sir, I do.

Q Were these exhibits prepared by you or under your
supervision?

A They were.

MR. RUSSELL: At this time I would like to offer

®




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

. ALBUQUERQUE, N. M.

PAGE 5

“entered into the record of this case.

BY MR UTZ'

PHONE 243.6691

Applicant's Exhlblts 1 and 2 into evidence. @

MR. UTZ& - Without objectlon Exhibits 1 and 2 ”lll bef

4’

%

(Whereupon, Appllcant s Exhl?lts

1 and 2 were entered in ev1dence 1)

MR. RﬁéSﬁLL: I have no further questlons of thlsvw1tnes

e 2 L LS i

i
4

CROSS EXAMINATION

Q Mr. Hend’rlx, the bottom of your 8 5/8 is 4, 199» the
top of the Ceméhtson the 5 1/2 is at 8,595; which 1eavesfi L
conéidefaﬁlé‘&iéd5of open-ﬁole_behind the pipe. What”féféatioﬁé?
are in this aréé?and what dil or gas or wafer préducihé?lf .

A Well we would have, probably, tnc San Andres and

others;. the cement canme back to, what was tnat »ement top,

8,5952 ;
0 Yes. ;
A We suspect that' s on above the Wolfcamp ang. the zones

which would be oPen would’ be poselbly ‘the San’ Andres arzd*~ g
Glorleta and SO fortn. These are not proVen~product1ve;én W
this general v1§1n1ty, p0551bly they will be later."‘ ‘

| 0] | ﬂell, 1f they are productive they ought to be pro—r
tected, should they not?

A This would be tfhe.

3.

Q Has this well been completed?
A Yes, sir, it was completed in 1957, I believe, as a



DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUEROUE, N. #,

PHONE 243.6691t

PAGE 6

Lower Pénnsylvanian, North Bagley-Lower Pennsylvanian Pool, and
has since depleted from ﬁhat zone.

Q Have you dualled this well yet?

A Yes, sir, we have.

¢ How near -is the nearest production of the San Andres
and Gloriéta?

A Well, let's see, there's no Glorieta production in
that viciniﬁy. Howe?er we"1ll say the Mescalero San‘Andres: Pool
is probably about six miles to the northwest.

MR. UTZ: Are there other questions of the witness?
MR, DURRETT: I have a question.
By MR. DURRETT:
Q‘/. Mr. Hendrix, I'm looking at your diagramatic sketch;

at the bottom of the bore you have several perforaﬁions which

‘are apparently separated by a bridge plug. It loocks like you

have a cement retainer here. Are all thosc perforations squeezed
A Yes, sir, they have been squeezed.

‘QV Is that where the well was originally producing, is that
the éone?

A Well, that was a Devqnian test initially, and you see
we have the open-hole inﬁérval there. Well, that was squeezéd
and a bridge plug set at 10,110 feet. = The next interval was the
productive interval in the Lowexr Pennsylvanian. This is the

interval, 10,058 to 10,076 feet. This was completed, and we

©




PAGE 7

CE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,
PHONE 243.6691

'DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVI

have squeezed it and during recomﬁletion as a dual we tested the
interval 10,025 feet to 10,035 feét, and this was isolated by

setting the bridge plug with two sacks of cement on top of it.

0] But that zone is open under the bridge plug,Hés such,
is itz

A I velieve that's correcfé

Q- MYou don't think there wouid be any'possihility of any

type of contamination from thgtﬂzo?e?

A  No, sir, I don't see how ;here could be in that the
Middle Pennéylvanian interval at 9i800 feet 1is water free produc-
tion right now. So we would‘certainly feel the effect of any
contamination uphthe hole through ;hese perforations, I think,
before we would anything else. Weédo have a pretty good cement
,bond~ihdicated through there.

MR. DURRETT: Thank you.
MR. UTZ: Any other qhestions of the witness? The
witness may be excused.
(Witness e¢xcused.)
MR. UTZ: Any other state&ents in this case? The

case will be taken under advisement.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
o ) SS.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter, do hereby certify

that the foregoing and atta

ched transcript of proceedings

before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission Examiner at .

Santa Fe, New Mexico, is a true and correct record to the best

of my knowledge, skill and

' IN WITNESS WHEREOF i have affixed my hand and notarial

seal this 7th day of July,

My Commission Expires:

June 19, 1967

1 do hereby certify that the fo
a complete rech
the Exe-.iner nes A
heal Ty EE o _ /

ability.

1964.
\

SNg . o S Ao er Ay

Notary Public - Court Rﬁﬁbrter
7

regoing 1®

+d of the proze201ings in
raazing of Case fo. 302 x

“iliiégﬁé.




‘ BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
i OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE REARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No, 3071
Order No. R=2738

APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL
COMPANY FOR A DUAL COMPLETION, LEA
COUNTY, KEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on July 1,
1964, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz.

NOW, on this 8th  day of July, 1964, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully adviged -
in the premises,

FINDS 3

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
ilaw, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

imatter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Texas Pacific 0il Company, seeks
authority to complete its J. P. Collier Well No. 1, located in
Unit ¥ of Section 10, Township 11 South, Range 33 East, NMPM,

{Lea County, New Mexico, as a dual completion (conventional) to

gproduce 0il from the North Bagley-Upper Pennsylvanian Pool and

| the North Bagley-Middle Pennsylvanian Pool through 2 1/16~inch tul
xing, with separation of zones by a packer set at approzimately
9852 feet.

(3} That the mechanics of the proposed dual completion are

. feasible and in accord with gcod conservation practices.

: (¢} That approval of the subject application will prevent |
“waste and protect correlative rights.
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'CASE No. 3071
‘‘Oxder No. R-2738

{1

i
'

| |
|
1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED: f

}

i

authorized to complete its J. P. Collier Well No. 1, located in
Unit F of 8-ction 10, Township 11 South, Range 33 Bast, NMPM, Lea ﬁ

oil from the Korth Bagley~Upper Pennsylvanian Pool and the North
Bagley-Middle Pennsylvanian Pool thxough 2 1/16-inch tubing, with
separation of zones by a packer set at approximately 9852 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER
and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
:|112-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said rule
is not inconsistent with this order;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take packer-leakag

011 Ratio Test Period for the North Bagley-Middle Pennsylvanian
Pool.

; (2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
lentry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-

”sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

’Q STATE OF NXW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

i

LE]

i

il

i \ A

H st d
§ . I

ACK M. CAMPBELL, airman

ALKER, ex

’A
ORTER, Jr., Mcmbe

., that the applicant shall complete, operate)

taests upon completion and annually thereafter during the Annual Gar-

!
2 Secretary

i (1) ‘That the applicant, Texas Pacific 0il Coupany, is herebir

ECmmty, New !iexico, as a dual completion (conventionai) to y.swu.\-cl"'

e
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nt further seeks the establishment of an administrative

4000 to 1, Applicant
eby interference tests could be conducted and allowables

procedure wher
transferred.

CASE 3074y Application of Continental 0Oil Company for an a@endment of Order
No. R-2385, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant; in the above-styled
cause, seeks the amendmént of Order No. R-2385 to substitute for water
injection purposes a well located in Unit H of Section 9, Township 17
Southk:Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, for the presently au-
thoriged 'well in Unit I of 8aid Section 9. . . :

Application of Marathon Oil CQompany for a special gas well test, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applieant, in the above- SLyled cause, seeks au-
thority to produce and flare approximately 1000 MCF per day for a

period of not less than thrxee nor more thanm 30 dgys from Tom Brown
Drilling Company's Antelope Sink Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit G-

of Section 18, Towmrship 19 South, Range 24 RBast, Eddy County, New Mexico,
in an effort to evaluate the reservoir.

CASE 3375;

CASE 3076: Application of Marathon 0il Compeny for a non-standard ofl proration
unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the!above-styled cause,
seeks approval of an 80-acre non-standard proratlon unit comprising
the SE/4 NW/4 and NE/4 SW/4 of Section 31, Tounghip 17 South, Range
35 East, Vacuum-Upper Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, said
unit to be dedicated ta its State Warm A/l Well No. 3, located in Unit
F of said Section 31.

T

(Reopened) : i ‘

“Application of Kennedy Oil Company for a waterflood projezt and fer
designation of a waterflood buffer zone, Eddy Geunty, New Mexico.. Ap-
plicant, in the -above-styled causé, seeks authatitx '£0 instituie a
waterflood project in the Square Lake Pool-by the jnjection of yater
into the Grayburg-San Andres formation through one well located in Unit -
L of Section 20, Township 16 South, Range 31 East, Eddy County, .
New Mexico. Applicant, further seeks the desxgnatlon of the N/2 SW/&
of said Section 20 as a buffer zone offsetting Nemeﬂt 01] Company's
Watapfloaod Project immediately south.

E




Docket No, 18-64

DOCKET; EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JULY 1, 1964

9 A.M, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A, Utz, Examiner, or Daniel S. Nutter,
alternate examiner:

CASE 3063: (Continued from June 10th Examiner Hearing) 7
Application of R. C, Davoust Company for a unit agreement, Eddy County,
New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of
; the Turkey Track Section 3 Unit Area comprising 480 acres of State land
T T e o 4n Sectien 3; Township 19 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 3064: (Continued from June 10th Examiner Hearing)
Application of R. C. Davoust Company fori:a waterflood expansion, Eddy -
County, New Mexico, App11cant in the above-styled cause, seeks the
expansion of the Turkey Track ‘Queen Uaterflood ProJect in Section 34,
Township 18 South, Range 29 East and Section 3, Township 19 South,
Range 29 East, Turkey Track Field, Eddy County, New Mexico, to include
the Grayburg formation.

CASE _3070: Applicat1on of Nearburg & Ingram ‘and Kinéaid & Watson Drilling Company
for a waterflood project, Eddy County, New Mexico. _Applicants, in the
above-styled cause, seek authority to institute a waterflood project
in the Square Lake Pool by the injection of water into the Grayburg
formation through three wells located in Section 6, Township 17 South
Range 30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, .

\\ CASE 3071: Application of Texas Pacific 0il Company‘for a dual completion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ap::

AN proval of (the dual completion. (conventional) of its J, P. Collier Well
N\ No. 1 locdted in Unit F of Section 10, Township 11 South, Range:33
N\ East, Lea County, New Mexico, to produce oil from the North Bagley-

AN Upper Pennsylvanian Pool and an undesignated Middle Pemnsylvanian Pool

through 2 1/16 inch tubing.

GASE 3060: (Reopened) ;
Application of Frank Darden for a waterflood project, Eddy County,

New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to
institute a waterflood proiect in the Artesia Pool in his Cowtown Unit
Area by the injection of water into the Grayburg and San Andres forma-
tions through two injection wells in Sections 13 and 24, Township 18
South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 13072: Application of Coastal States Gas Producing Company for the extension

} of a pool and for special temporary pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico,
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, séeks the extension of the Flying

"M San Andres Pool in Towdship 9 South, Range 33 East, Lea County,

New Mexico, and temporary special rules therefor, including a provision

for 80-acre well spacing and proration upits.

CASE 3073: Application of Texaco Inc., for the creation of a new oil pool and for
| special temporary pool rules, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
f in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new oil pool for
| Penncsylvanian production for its Navajo Tribal AL Well No. 1 located

in Unit H of Section 28, Township 26 North, Range 18 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico, and for the establishment of temporary pool rules
including a provision for 160-acre spacing and 2 GOR limifation of




MAIN OFFICE 0cc .

June 4%, 1064 L
BHUN 11 m 4109

P. 0, Box 1069
Hobbs, New Hexico

~-Stete ol Kew riexico

Q0il Conservation Commission
Po 0'. BOX 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

fttention: Kre fA. L Pérter, Jr,.

Secretary-Director
Re: J. P, Collier, Well No. 1
Unit F, Section 10, T-11-S,
R-33 h Lea County, New
exico - Duzl Completion -
Ap;lication, North Bagley
Pool, Upper Penn and A
Uncesignsted Middle Penn

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Rule 1li2-7 (I) Texas Pacific 01l Company
1espect1ve1y Tequests that this application be set up for
hearing &s soon &s possible,

Case No. 305% (e¢) to be heard June 11, 1964 will establish
s new pool for the undesignatec Hiddle Fenn in this application.

Yours very truly,

R MAW\%

H. Hendrix
strict kngineer

Di

JHH/Dbh
ces 01l Conservetion Commission, Hobbs, Nevw iexico



NEW MEXICO OIL CONS’ERAVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO - 5-1-61

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

> -7 //
o S P \) (A
5 Operator County Date
Texas Pacific 0il Company Lea June %, 1964
% Address ’ Lease Well No.
: P, 0., Box 1069, Hobbs, New rexico Jo P, Collier 1
1 l.ocation ~|Unit . ection Township , Range
| or Well F 10 11-5 33'}-‘;

1. Has the New Me x'co Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the muleiple completion of s well in these same pools or in the

same zones within oae mile of the subject well? YES no__ X
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. v ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:

3. The following facts are submirted: Upper Intermediate ' Lower
. P . .. Zone . e - fOTIE i - .. . Zona._
a. Nune of Pool .nd Formation Upper Penn Undesig._hi@glg_enn

b. Top and Boteom of

Pay Sectioa 94 66-G47Y 9862-9872

(Perforations)
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) [ 031 ) - _ 011
d. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing - Flowing

4, The following are attached. (Please matrk YES ot NO)

) Dugmmmsuc Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casiag strings, including dnmeters and sctting depths, cenmhzers
and /or turbolizers and location thereof,quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including diameters
and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertineat.

Y b. Plat showing the loc-uon of all wells on applicaat’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of

) operators of all ieases offsetting applicant's lease.

N ¢ Waivers consénting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opemators
bave been fumnished copies of the applicaton.™

N d. Electrical log of the well o other scceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and iacervals of perforation mchcated

thereon. (If such lo; is not gvailable at the time application is filed, iz shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)
5. List ali offset operators to the leaze on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

v 6. Were all operators listed in Item $ above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES A NO ____ . lf answer is yes, give date
7’ - of such notification .

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that Lamthe ____zgent = ofthe Texos Poeific
QJ..L_Q_Qm_p_B‘nL____ (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
uander my supervision and direction acd that the facts stated therein are true, cotrect and complete to the best of my knowledge.

v ,Lw <§\b \\ «—Bﬁ»-/

Signature *

Should waivers from all offset operstors not accompany an applicati¢gn for administrative apptoval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of tweaty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commicsion’s Santa Fe office. If,

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor requust for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in ao unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of

the producing zones, then separate application fac approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.
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Tends PAGKSIC CUL (E24T
Jd. P, Collier, Well lio. 1
Ymal Complation
dle Pemn 2T [TTIEIg s e e
Flv. 22631 (1,
U T ,“TT 4708 DE
. 13-3/87 0.0, Csg. set at 321°
(i L3 with 300 sks. (Cement circulatsd)
2-1/16% 0.D. I.J. 3.25# e - -
N-80 tubing set at 9B T~ T4 L, 216w O.D. T.ds 3258 N-80
Slseve Valve set at 8467 ] ey Ubing seb at 940
A ' N, 8-5/8% 0.D. Casing set at 4199!
- b with 805 sks, ,
Top Upper Pean 9053%
Upper Penn Perfs.
[0} 01,66-0474" (F.1.P, ~440 BOPD, L/6L"
e L,}, T.P. 1200#, GOR 1692
e Gr. 47.9% BHP -3236#)
Top Middle Penn 9670f%__ B
- :_>< Preduetion Packer seb at 9852°€
_{Middle Penn Perfs.
{O 9862%.-2872° (FTP ~350 BOPD, 12/64v,
o= o T.P. 1380#, GOR 2130
e G)‘. 50.7° - BHP -3563#)
Bridge plug seb at 5900 «/2 sks. on tep
Top Lower Penn 99%7° _ ) o ~
{g»; Perfs. 10,025-10,0352 -Swb. 110 BA/14 hrs.
ccsn e (ERCHD vOL2ENTY sot Ak 16,0507
T T L e T Lo e
E Perfs. 10,058.)C,076% -- Squeazed off
. 2 with 150 sks.
e Bridge 03*}" sst at 10,110° ’
~1/21 spe set g 11,387° w/750
Plug back to 11,20( Z: AN R G e YU R
3’ —""’“\Wwv
vifcsment =0 NEV‘Z»‘L.?.” :
T.D. 11,7507
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DRAFT

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 3071

C:>6vp‘/// | Order No. R—ég ;ZEny

'APPLICATION OF _TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY
FOR A DUAL COMPLETION, . LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO,

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 ‘o’clock a.m. on

July 1 , 196 4, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner
Elvis A. Utz .
NOW, on this day of _July ., 1964, the Commission,

a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
" in the premises,

FINDS:

, (1\ That due public notice having been given as required by
. , law, thé Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
3 matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Texas Pacific 0il Company ,
seeks authority(to complete its J. P. Collier
Well No. 1 , located in Unit F of Section 10 , Township
11 South = pange 33 East  ympm, Lea County, New
Naxkh ' nesx ‘
(conventional) oil
Mexico, as a dual completion xommbrixrebixg®x to producexyux
ki xegpeee)x
-{*f _ vere=n Q
from the . /Oi,ﬁ(_/l - "‘:{.Mw S ¢b$ool thxoughfjbifg=nﬁi:____
. - ‘ !/ 7 ‘M
Do nm 2 aemen e T S ':,:4*1 <% o n,ﬁ (L.WL//({' Lo (,4 ’vn,ﬁ

7 >
_/ /
- ? i Aw42§(
W A 2 / SN oAl

pitckin M&V‘é/gy_»ﬂanm,_jh) vt




(3) That the mechanics of the proposed _ _dual completion
are feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.
(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent

¢ waste and protect correlative rights.

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED:
(1) That the applicant, ___ Texas Pacific 0il Company ,
is hereby authorized to complete its J. P. Collier
| Well No. 1, located in Unit _F___ of Section 10 , Township
Al Southk, Range _33 .Ehst, NMPM Lea County, New
3 i —— oot ’ Y
{conventional) oil
Mexico, as a dual completion xcasbinabdond to produce gax
' : stbingheandc _
from the ] Pool through _ 2 1/16-inch
tubing ‘;;“,52,4/;\,&-}
S ——

-
’

PROVIDED EOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete, operate,

and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
112-A of the Commission Rules and Regqulations insofar as said rule
is not inconsistent with this order;

ZOTHEX X9BIIRaayx K isarx
PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take packer-leakage

tests upon completion and annually thereafter during the Annual

Gas-0il Ratio Test Period for the 7. i .. ~{zh.i;fh§fif}ffﬂamﬁPOOl.

PEAHFARRIBE R k¥ .

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

e A\’;./(




2 T<!w" KA it

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr., A. L. Porter, Jr.

§ . Secretary-Director
! ‘ Re:

Dear Sir:

hearing es soon as possible,

JHH/bh

TExAs PaciFric Oi. CGOMPANY

MAIN OFFICE OCC

June %, 1964

964N 11 P4 129

P. O, Box 1069
Hobbs, New Mexico

& //Z( 7/

J. P, Colller, Hell No. 1

' Unit F, Section 10, T-11-8,

R-33- E Lea County, New
Mex1co - Dual Completlon
Application, North Bagley
Pool, Upper Penn and
Unde51gnated Middle Penn

- ¢ In accordance with Rule 112-A (I) Texas Pacific 0il Company
- : respectively requests that this application be set up for

§ ' : Case No. 30‘4 (¢) to be heard June 11, 1964 will establish
SRR : a new pool tor the undesignated Mlddle Penn in this application.

Yours very truly,

VTR (R R (VR VP

John H, Hendrix
District Engineer

cc: 0il Conservation Commission, Hobbs, New Mexico




- . | ’ .
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 5.1.61
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION
e 3o ] //
Operator County Date
Texas Pacific 0il COJaﬂY Lea , June 4, 1961+
Address’ Lease . Well No.
P. 0. Box 1069, Hobbs, New Mexico J. P. Collier 1
Location {Unit Section Township - Range _
o1 Well F 10 11-S 33-E
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools ox in the
same zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO
2. 1f answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:
3. The fvol‘low’ing facts areé submitted: ' Upper Intermediate Lo er
o ne Zone s g
. Name of Poo) and Formation ~';:pper Penn : T . iddle enn

b. Top and Bottom of

Pay Section 9’-}66-9’-}71{- 9862" 987 2

{Perforarions) ;

¢. Type of production (Oil or Gas) 0il 0il

d. Method of Production '
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

4. The following are artached. (Please mark YES ot NO)

Y a., Dxagmmmatxc Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and seiting depths, centnhzers
aad /or mrbolizers and location thereof,quantdties used and top of cement, pezfomted intervals, tubing strings,; mcludmg diametets
and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other informiiica as may be pertineat.

Y b. Plat showmg the location of all wells on applicant's lesse, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and nddxesses of

operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease. .

N___ c. Waivers consénting to such mnluple completion from each offset operator, or in licu thereof, evidence chat said offset operators
bave beea furnished copies of the applicadon, *

N d. Electrical Iog of the well or other acceptlble log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation’ mdxcstrd

. thereon. (If such log is not mvailable at the time application is filed, it shaif be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and fursished a copy of this application? YES _& _NO ____. If answer is yes, give date

of such notification .

CERTIFICATE: [, the undersigaed, state that L am the agent ofche _Texas Pacific
Qil__cw {company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
under my supervision and ditection and that the facts stated therein are ttue, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

e T ey
| |

Signatwre

Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an appllcauon for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservanon
Commission will hold the application for a period of tweaty (20) days from dace of zeceipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. 'If,

aftes said tweaty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is teceived by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will resule in an unorthodox well location And/or 2 non-standaed proration unit in either or both of

the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.
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